

\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1617/2006

RAM BHAWAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Rajesh Chhetri and Mr.Pawan  
Upadhyay, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

..... Respondent

Through Ms.K.Iyer, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

% 07.05.2018

Mr.Rajesh Chhetri appears and seeks an adjournment in order to  
enable him to prepare himself in the matter.

List in due course as per roster.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**

**MAY 07, 2018/rk**