



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1617/2006**

RAM BHAWAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr.Rajesh with Mr.Pawan, Adv.**

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

..... Respondent

Through **Mr.K.Iyer, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

07.01.2019

Pursuant to the last order default notices were issued to the learned counsel for the parties, who have now entered appearance and assured the Court that they will appear as and when the matter is taken up for hearing.

List in the category of *Regular* matters on its own turn.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 07, 2019

sr